# 503075447 11/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3122051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES AND FIRE CONTROL	10/15/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USAF
Street Address:	2240 B Street, Building 11
City:	WPAFB
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45433

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7397970

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.gulley@us.af.mil
Correspondent Name: KAREN C GULLEY

Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WPAFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN C GULLEY
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN C GULLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Lockheed Martin Missiles#page1.tif

PATENT 503075447 REEL: 034455 FRAME: 0910

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

## Items Marked with an Asterisk (\*) must be Filled in by Contractor

1, NAME OF CONTRACTOR 2. CONTRACT NO. Lockheed Martin Missiles and Fire Control F08626-96-C-0002 3. TITLE OF INVENTION Automatic Scene Correlation and Identification 4. NAME OF INVENTOR (s) Ruey-Yuan Han, Tommy J. Piper, Robert P. Castagno, James M. Martin 5. SERIAL NO. \* 6. FILING DATE \* US 7,397,970 B2 December 7, 2004

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11, included in Contract No. F08626-96-C-0002 with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

(SEAL)\*

BY (Signature of Contractor) \*

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR \*

Pamela S. Bishard, Contracts Manager

BUSINESS ADDRESS \*

5600 Sand Lake Road, MP-599

Orlando, Florida 32819-8907

ATTEST\* SweiM, Paper

EXECUTION DATE 10/15/2013

**PATENT** REEL: 034455 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 11/25/2014